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employees of Satgram Colliery in Asansol; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Deputy Minister of Labour (8hri Abid AlD): (a) and (b). A settlement was effected on March 8, 1961, whereby the management offered re-employment to 40 dismissed, discharged workers. 28 of these workers reported for duty and were re-employed; the remaining 12 did not respond.

Development Plan tor Slkldm

Shri Chunj Lal:
Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
Shri Aurobindo Ghosal:
*879. { Shri Ajit Singh Sarhadi:
1 Shri P. C. Borooah:
| Sardar Igbal Singh:
\_Shrl Amar Singh Damar:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No . 412 on the 28th February, 1961 and state:

(a) whether Government have congidered and finalised the second development plan for Sikkim; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of External Affairs (Shri Sadath All Khan): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House, [See Appendix
II1, annexure No. 24].
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Training of Teacher Administrators

Shri D.C. Sharma:
1. { Shri Tangamani:
_Shri Kunhan:

Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Third Course for the training of Teacher Administrators has since been started in Bombay; and

(b) it so, the number of tralnees selected for the same?

The Deputy Minister of Labour (Shri Abid Al): (a) Yes, on the 18th
July 19861.

(b) 43 candidates were selected for the course.

Amendments to Employees’
State Insurance Act

882 "Shri Indrajit Gupta:
"\ Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:

Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 1689 on the 24th April, 1961 and
state:

(a) whether any progress has since been made with regard to the proposal to amend the Employees’ State
Insurance Act;

(b) whether the proposals under consideration include those advocated by the workers’ representatives on the Employees’ State Insurance Corporation; and

(c) whether there is any proposal for increasing the rates of contribution by the employers or workers or both?

The Deputy Minister of Planning and Labour and Employment (Shri
L. N. Mishra): (a) The Sub-Committee appointed by the employees’
State Insurance Corporation has considered the proposed amendments.
Its report will be considered by the Corporation in its meeting to be held on the 26.8.1961.

